
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DELHI
 
HAUZ KHAS, NEW DELHI - 110016
 

Nil.	 nTDIDW/23(C)/EE(P)/20111174 Dated: 22.03.2011 

TENDER NOTICE 

iilL' 1'\l~cut:ve Engineer (P). Indian Institute of Technology, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-l 10016 invites sealed 

item rate TENDER tl'om Firms/Contractors registered in appropriate class with CP.W.D., M.E.S.& 

fL';.:'.LL.. N.D.M.e.. M.C.D. Railways, D.D.A. & State PWDs., (B & R) State Govt. Organization, and 

:.;pcciaiized agency dealing with removal of Garbage / Rubbish / Malba. Firms/Contractors must have 

'_'.,·np!L'1l:d C1!W similar work of amounting to ~. 2,40,000/- or two similar work each amounting to 

.::. j .1().OO()/- or three si milar work each amounting to ~. 1,20.000/- during last 3 financial years for the 

-- --~--------

Estimated 
Name of work Cost ~) 

1.	 AIR & M/O Sanitation External area works 
: durin o the vear 2010 - 11.h • 

\ S.H:- Remova I of inert waste including 3,00,000/
: l:HlI"ticulture w aste/ Non compostable waste/ 
i Hubhish to MC)) authorized dumping 
: ground out side lIT Campus through 

Earnest Completion 
Period 

06 

Money ~) 

6,000/ Months 

1
I 

I fl!icchanicai Tra_n~port at lIT Delh_l'__~ -----L_____ _ -' 

~.	 ; "i~t dall.' of Receipt of application for 
lc!1,kr dotuments 31103/2011 upto 4:00 PM Room No. MZ -125 

'z.	 Last d"lte of issue of tender 04/04/2011 upto 4:00 PM Room No. MZ - 125 

3. Date &. Time of submission of tender 05/0412011 upto 3:00 PM Room No. MZ - 137 

,ie. Dale & Time of opening of tender (Same day) 05/04/2011 at 3:30 PM Room No. MZ -137 

I.	 lhc successful tendered shall be required to submit a performance guarantee of 5% of the tendered 

amounl in the form of Bank Guarantee or F.D.R. from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank within 15 I 

d,tys of' issue of letter of intent before award of work. In case of failure by the Contractor to supply l
the pert~)rmanee guarantee within the specified period, full earnest money will be forfeited and the 

Lender shall be treated as void. The performance guarantee shall be initially valid up to the stipulated 

(hlle ()!' completion plus 60 (Sixty) days beyond that. 



_rPiicalions in person for issue of tenders should accompany the following: 
~::A ~ 

~(:,;t 01' tender <. 500/- (Rs. Five Hundred Only) in cash deposit in S.BJ. or Canara Bank at lIT 
!.:> (I\!on- refundable). 

). ames\. money amounting to <. 6, 000/- in the form of Deposit at Call receipt of Scheduled Bank 

, guaranteed hy the Reserve Bank of India or Banker's' Cheque or Demand Draft drawn in favour of 

" :L:- Delhi. 
~ 

/\ tt ested val id TIN Registration Certificate under D-VAT. (Including deposit receipt etc.) or Service 
Tax registration. 

\'	 Cumpletion certitieated issued by an officer not helow the rank of Executive Engineer of similar 
\vorks completed by the Agency. The attested copies of completion certificate shall only be 
acct:ptcd. 

, \ Rl:giS1.ration of tirms / Contractors must be valid on the last day of issue of Tenders. (If applicable) 
Work means only work under Government / Public Sector Under taking/ Autonomous bodies. 
Si'nilar works means any Civil Maintenance work. 

\- j j i )	 Tenders shall be suhmitted in the prescribed manner in Sealed Cover.
 
Telegraphic. Postal & Conditional tenders are liahle to be summarily rejected.
 

\ f 

:hc iNS'lTfUTE reserves the right to reject or accept any application for issue of Tender Forms 
\\,that!. ~lssigning any reason. 

-;'hc i'oj lowing should he super scribed on the envelope containing Tender Documents. 

'"\I,U]1e or hrm / Contractor.
 
_'. : ):llC or opening.
 

Deposit receipt number & amount
 
-. t-..~:i mated Cost.
 

[or details please sec
 
(")n weh sitc w\vw.iitd.ac.in) ,-",
 

(~L ,-",/ . 

E~+~:Jt(P) 
For &	 olfBelialf of BOG lIT Delhi. 

'Ct,. Hc<H! : NPN - 10 
.--~----------- ._
'Nm-k rot1cw/o 1902
 

Copy tu: '
 
institute Engineer.
 
I:xecutive Engineer (P) .
 

.~ Sanitary Tndpector
 
'L i} i\. (Works Accounts)
 

hi) R (A/es) for opening of tenders on 05/04/2011 at 3:30 P.M. in the Office ofE-E.(P)
 
'f , "~()tice Boards.
 
i-: \j·,'!.:b sile /\dministrator. U.T. Delhi.
 

r 


